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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on March 23, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       60 Male White 847 HIGHLAND AVE
SE, SUMMERVILLE,
GA 30747

03/22/26 4428 MARTHA
BERRY

JENKINS, JOSHUA Floyd County
Police
Department

LINGERFELT, STEVIE
WAYNE

16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-253 - Open Container Violation - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-122 - Permitting Unlicensed Person to Drive - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       45 Male White 108 FLORA DR,
CALHOUN, GA 30701

03/22/26 4428 MARTHA
BERRY HWY

JOHNSON, C Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

ROBERTS, WILLIAM
LARUE

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
40-2-41 - DISPLAY OF LICENSE PLATES - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       27 FemaleWhite 138 RESERVOIR ST
NE, ROME, GA 30161

03/22/26 206 NORTHWOOD
DR

CLIME, MATTHEW Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

GONZALES, REBECCA
BELLE

16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       63 Male Black or 20 POLLOCK ST SW
APT 203, ROME, GA
30161

03/22/26 E 1ST ST @ E 1ST
AVE

WILBANKS, ARRON Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

FOSTER, TINY TERRY

16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-20 - Simple Assault - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-37 - TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       58 Male Black or 40 BENNET WAY,
ROME, GA 30161

03/22/26 40 BENNETT WAY FCPD PROFILE,
GENERROW
BRADLEY

Floyd County
Police
Department

SALAS, PAUL
RICHARD

16-5-20(A) - Simple Assault/Assault - Family Violence - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       51 FemaleBlack or HOMELESS, ROME,
GA 30161

03/22/26 24 PENNINGTON
AVE ROME, GA
30165

HENDRY, AARON Rome Police
Department

DANIEL, APRIL
MASHANE

16-5-91(B) - AGGRAVATED STALKING - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Ban - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       53 Male Black or 317 E 15TH ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

03/22/26 24 PENNINGTON
AVE ROME, GA
30161

HENDRY, AARON Rome Police
Department

BRAZIEL, DAVID
WESLEY

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       48 Male White 301 KERCE RD NE,
KINGSTON, GA 30145

03/22/26 301 KERCE RD
ROME, GA

FOSTER, RAPHAEL Floyd County
Police
Department

BOOZER, JASON
DEHAVEN

16-5-20(A) - Simple Assault/Assault - Family Violence - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Damage to Property - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       34 FemaleWhite 834 TURNER
CHAPEL RD SE,
ROME, GA 30161

03/22/26 BROAD ST @ E
8TH AVE

JACKSON, JEFFREY Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

RIGGS, CHELSEA
MICHELLE

40-6-20 - Failure to obey Traffic-Control Devices - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       47 Male White 17 SAGEWOOD DR
NW, ROME, GA 30165

03/22/26 304 TURNER
MCCALLBLVD
ROME, GA

HENDRY, AARON Rome Police
Department

HURT, THOMAS
MATTHEW

16-5-23.1 - Battery (M) - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       22 Male Black or 710 WEST MAIN ST,
CLINTON, SC 29325

03/23/26 2526 NEW
CALHOUN HWY
ROME, GA

Crowe, Charles Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

MOSLEY,
MON-TRARIOUS
TRE-SHUN

16-5-23 - Battery (Simple) - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-20 - Simple Assault - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Damage to Property - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 11


